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Swiss SKA Days 2025 Book of Abstracts

Wednesday Morning / 64

Stochastic Star Formation and Its Role in Shaping Cosmic Reion-
ization

Author: Michele Bianco’

Co-authors: Alexandre Refregier 1. Aurel Schneider ?; Sambit Giri *

' ETH Zurich
2 ICS, University of Zurich
* University of Zurich

Corresponding Authors: aurel.schneider@uzh.ch, mbianc@ethz.ch, sambit.giri@gmail.com

Monday Afternoon / 65

Updates from SRCNet Project Scientists

Author: Chin-Shin Chang'

! University of Geneva

Corresponding Author: chin-shin.chang@unige.ch

Tuesday morning / 66

Classification of cluster radio emission with machine learning

Author: Markus Bredberg'

' EPFL

Corresponding Author: markus.bredberg@epfl.ch

Wednesday Morning / 67

Extragalactic survey science in deep SKA multi-frequency contin-
uum observations

Author: Mark Sargent’

! EPFL LASTRO

Corresponding Author: mark.sargent@epfl.ch

Wednesday Morning / 68
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Swiss SKA Days 2025 / Book of Abstracts

Fast Simulation of Cosmological Neutral Hydrogen based on the
Halo Model

Author: Pascal Hitz!

Co-authors: Alexandre Refregier %: Devin Crichton %; John Hennig %, pascale Berner

' ETH Zurich
2 ETHZ

Corresponding Author: pascal.hitz@bluewin.ch

Monday Morning / 69

Switzerlands’s perspective on the SKA radio-astronomy project

Author: Simon Berger'

! CH - SERI

Corresponding Author: simon.berger@sbfi.admin.ch

Wednesday Morning / 70

The Science Data Challenge 3b (Inference) results

Authors: Davide Piras!; Emmanuel de Salis?; Kelley Hess?; M. Carmen Toribio*; Massimo De Santis?; Merve Selcuk
Simsek®; Michele Bianco®; Nicolas Cerardi’; Philipp Denzel®; Sambit Giri’

! University of Geneva

? HES-SO

* University of Cape Town

* Onsala Space Observatory - Chalmers University of Technology
° FHNW

 ETH Zurich

7 EPFL

8 Centre for Artificial Intelligence, ZHAW

® Stockholm University

Corresponding Authors: toribio@chalmers.se, merve.selcuksimsek@thnw.ch, emmanuel.desalis@he-arc.ch, da-
vide.piras@unige.ch, nicolas.cerardi@epfl.ch, denp@zhaw.ch, sambit.giri@su.se, mbianc@ethz.ch, hess@ast.uct.ac.za

Wednesday Morning / 71

A Spin-Glass Formulation for Solar Magnetic Field Disambigua-
tion

Author: Brandon Panos’

' FHNW
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Corresponding Author: brandon.panos@thnw.ch

Monday Afternoon / 72
Behind the Firewall: Unseen Synergies in CTAO and SKAO
Authors: Salvatore Di Nardo'; Victor Holanda!

' ETHZ/CSCS

Corresponding Authors: victor.holanda@cscs.ch, salvatore.dinardo@cscs.ch

Monday Morning / 73

SKACH Communications Update

Author: Tanya Petersen’

' EPFL

Corresponding Author: tanya.petersen@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 74

The R2D2 deep neural network series paradigm for radio-astronomical
imaging

Authors: Ayoub Tajja’; Yves Wiaux®

' EPFL
? Heriot-Watt Edinburgh

Corresponding Authors: ayoub.tajja@epfl.ch, y.wiaux@hw.ac.uk

Monday Afternoon / 75

CTAO Off-site ICT

Author: Andrii Neronov'

Co-authors: Salvatore Di Nardo ?; Victor Holanda *; Volodymyr Savchenko '

' EPFL
2.cscs

Corresponding Author: andrii.neronov@gmail.com

Wednesday Morning / 76
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Investigating the Birth of Galactic Discs in the PHOEBOS Simu-
lation

Author: Daniel Swingler'

' UZH

Corresponding Author: dswingler@ethz.ch

Monday Afternoon / 77

State-of-the-art Time & Frequency references for SKA-Low & SKA-
Mid

Author: Gilles CIBIEL'

! T4Science

Corresponding Author: gilles.cibiel@nav-timing.safrangroup.com

Monday Morning / 78

SKACH 2025-2028 Overview

None

Author: Carolyn Crichton

Monday Afternoon / 79

SRCNet Infrastructure updates for CHSRC

Authors: Carolina Lindqvist'; Pablo Llopis Sanmillan'

Co-author: Dino Conciatore *

U EPFL
2 ETHZ/CSCS

Corresponding Authors: dino@cscs.ch, pablo.llopis@epfl.ch, carolina.lindqvist@epfl.ch

Monday Afternoon / 80

Swiss SRC contributions to SRCNet

Author: Rohini Joshi'

' FHNW
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Corresponding Author: rohini.joshi@thnw.ch

Tuesday afternoon / 81

CHSRC workshop

Authors: Carolina Lindqvist'; Dino Conciatore’; Lukas Gehrig”

Co-authors: Chin-Shin Chang *; Rohini Joshi

! EPFL
2 ETHZ/CSCS
3 FHNW

* University of Geneva

Corresponding Authors: rohini.joshi@thnw.ch, lukas.gehrig@thnw.ch, dino@cscs.ch, chin-shin.chang@unige.ch,
carolina lindqvist@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 82

Radio Astronomy in the era of Large Models: Specialised Fine-
tuning

Author: Erica Lastufka'

Co-authors: Davide Piras '; Marc Audard '; Mariia Drozdova !; Miroslava Dessauges-Zavadsky ; Omkar Bait L
Slava Voloshynovskiy '; Vitaliy Kinakh '

! University of Geneva

Corresponding Authors: davide.piras@unige.ch, omkar.bait15@gmail.com, miroslava.dessauges@unige.ch, svo-
los@unige.ch, mariia.drozdova@unige.ch, marc.audard@unige.ch, erica.lastufka@unige.ch, vitaliy.kinakh@unige.ch

Monday Afternoon / 83

Scaling up the Central Signal Processor

Author: Ivana Novak’

! Cosylab Switzerland

Corresponding Author: ivana.novak@cosylab.com

Tuesday morning / 84

Complex-valued DDRM for Visibility inpainting

Authors: Emma Tolley'; Michel Morales'

' EPFL
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Corresponding Authors: emma.tolley@epfl.ch, michel.morales@epfl.ch

Wednesday Morning / 85

Connecting galaxy theory and observables using generative deep
learning

Authors: Elena Gavagnin'; Frank-Peter Schilling’; Philipp Denzel®

' ZHAW Zurich University of Applied Sciences
2 Centre for Artificial Intelligence, ZHAW

Corresponding Authors: denp@zhaw.ch, scik@zhaw.ch, gava@zhaw.ch

Wednesday Morning / 86

Gravitational lensing of FRBs: prospects for probing microlens
populations in lensing galaxies
Author: Ashish Meena'

Co-author: Prasenjit Saha 2

! Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
2 University of Zurich

Corresponding Authors: ashishmeena766@gmail.com, psaha@physik.uzh.ch

Tuesday morning / 87

Radio Astronomy in the era of Large Models: Can Vision-Language
Models Generalize to Unseen Scientific Data?

Authors: Erica Lastufka'; Mariia Drozdova'; Slava Voloshynovskiy'; Taras Holotyak'; Vitaliy Kinakh'

Co-authors: Daniel Schaerer !; Davide Piras '; Marc Audard !; Miroslava Dessauges-Zavadsky ; Omkar Bait
1

! University of Geneva

Corresponding Authors: omkar.bait15@gmail.com, svolos@unige.ch, davide.piras@unige.ch, vitaliy.kinakh@unige.ch,
mariia.drozdova@unige.ch, erica.lastufka@unige.ch, daniel.schaerer@unige.ch, marc.audard@unige.ch, miroslava.dessauges@unige.c

taras.holotyak@unige.ch

Wednesday Morning / 88

Tidal Disruption Events with SPH-EXA

Author: Noah Kubli’
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! Universitit Ziirich

Corresponding Author: noah.kubli@uzh.ch

Wednesday Morning / 89

Advancing cosmological simulations of fuzzy dark matter (FDM)
with physics informed neural networks (PINNs) and generative
modeling

Author: Ashutosh Kumar Mishra'

! EPFL

Corresponding Author: ashutosh.mishra@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 90

Galaxy Clusters on the Road to the SKA: Probing Diffuse Emis-
sion with Machine Learning

Author: Swarna Chatterjee’

Co-authors: Emma Tolley ?; Kenda Knowles '

! Rhodes University
? EPFL

Corresponding Authors: kendaknowles.astro@gmail.com, swarna.chatterjee@ru.ac.za, emma.tolley@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 91

Committee on Radio Astronomy Frequencies: an update on our
ongoing work for protecting radio astronomy

Author: Susanne Wampfler'

Co-authors: Axel Murk %; Benjamin Winkel 3

! Center for Space and Habitability, University of Bern
% University of Bern

* Max-Planck-Institut fuer Radioastronomie

Corresponding Authors: axel. murk@unibe.ch, bwinkel@mpifr.de, susanne.wampfler@unibe.ch

Wednesday Morning / 92

Spectral studies of MERGHERS cluster sources

Author: Keletso Dichaba’
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Co-author: Kenda Knowles ?

! Rhodes University
? Rhodes University / South African Radio Astronomy Observatory

Corresponding Authors: kendaknowles.astro@gmail.com, keletsodichaba@gmail.com

Tuesday morning / 93
Separating Point Source Contaminants at the Visibility Level
Authors: Emma Tolley'; Jean-Paul Kneib'; Shreyam Krishna'

' EPFL

Corresponding Authors: shreyamkrishna@gmail.com, jean-paul kneib@epfl.ch, emma.tolley@epfl.ch

Tuesday afternoon / 94

Karabo Update and Tutorial: Radio Interferometry Simulations,
Now Including RFI

Authors: Andreas Wassmer'; Chris Finlay®

' FHNW
2 EPFL

Corresponding Authors: andreas.wassmer@thnw.ch, christopher.finlay@epfl.ch

Monday Morning / 95
Karabo Community Poll
Authors: Andreas Wassmer'; Chris Finlay?

' FHNW
2 EPFL

Corresponding Authors: andreas.wassmer@thnw.ch, christopher.finlay@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 96

Satellite Mega-constellations: The risks for the SKA and a Poten-
tial Solution with TABASCAL

Authors: Chris Finlaylg Emma Tolleyl; Nicolas Cerardi’
! EPFL
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Corresponding Authors: christopher.finlay@epfl.ch, emma.tolley@epfl.ch, nicolas.cerardi@epfl.ch

Monday Afternoon / 97

Progress towards an industrial Rb two-photon clock tailored for
scientific applications

Author: Victor Helson'

' CSEM

Corresponding Author: victor.helson@csem.ch

Tuesday afternoon / 98
Updates on the VIRUP tool
Author: Florian Cabot'

' EPFL

Corresponding Author: florian.cabot@epfl.ch

Tuesday morning / 99

Primary Beam Chromaticity in HIRAX: Characterization from
Simulations and Power Spectrum Implications

Author: Ajith Sampath'

! University of Geneva

Corresponding Author: ajithsampath1997@gmail.com

Tuesday morning / 100

The Hydrogen Intensity and Real-time Analysis eXperiment (HI-
RAX) - Overview and Status Update

Authors: Devin Crichton'; Jennifer Studer’

' ETH Zurich

Corresponding Authors: dcrichton@phys.ethz.ch, jennifer@studer.pt

Monday Afternoon / 101
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Co-design for the SKA Science Data Processor
Author: Hamza Chouh'

U EPFL

Corresponding Author: hamza.chouh@epfl.ch

Monday Morning / 102

Keynote - Learning in low frequency: Charting a path for SKA-
Low from LOFAR lessons

Author: Jessica Dempsey"

! ASTRON

Corresponding Author: dempsey@astron.nl

Monday Morning / 103

Welcome

Author: Jean-Paul Kneib'

' EPFL

Corresponding Author: jean-paul.kneib@epfl.ch

Monday Morning / 104

Welcome - Logistical information

Author: Elena Gavagnin'

' ZHAW Zurich University of Applied Sciences

Corresponding Author: gava@zhaw.ch

Tuesday morning / 105

A plenary overview of the parallel sessions

Author: Emma Tolley’

' EPFL
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Corresponding Author: emma.tolley@epfl.ch

Monday Afternoon / 106

Unveiling the origins of high energy cosmic rays with the SKAO
and CTAO

Author: Katharine Mulrey'

! Astro

Corresponding Author: k.mulrey@astro.ru.nl

Tuesday morning / 107

The importance of Dark and Quiet Skies in Swiss Astronomy and
the Dialog with the Space Industry

Author: Stephan Hellmich'

' EPFL

Corresponding Author: stephan.hellmich@epfl.ch

Monday Morning / 108

Welcome to Swiss SKA Days 2025 from ZHAW

Author: Reto Steiner’

' ZHAW

Corresponding Author: reto.steiner@zhaw.ch

Tuesday morning / 109

Satellite software tools for the community

Author: Mike Peel’

! Imperial College London

Corresponding Author: email@mikepeel.net

Monday Morning / 110

SKAO Progress update
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Author: Simon Berry'

' SKAO

Corresponding Author: s.berry@skatelescope.org

Tuesday morning / 111

The renewed IAU Centre for the Protection of Dark and Quiet
Sky

Author: Piero Benvenuti’

! International Astronomical Union CPS

Corresponding Author: piero.benvenuti@cps.iau.org

Monday Afternoon / 112

SKAO Procurement Update

Corresponding Author: ryan.eadbetter@skao.int

Monday Afternoon / 113

From raw material to the horn

Corresponding Author: L.rohr@mecha.ch

Monday Afternoon / 114

SKAO Procurement Update

Author: Ryan Leadbetter™™

Corresponding Author: ryanleadbetter@skao.int
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